FORM PTU-1594 1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-20-1999	1 COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		KS ONLY	\mathcal{L}
To the Honorable Com	101095560		inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Old San Francisco Steak House Development Corporation		Name: OSF, Ltd. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10300 FCity: San Antonio	State: TX ZIP: 78216
☑ Corporation-State Texas		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership _	[
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			07-01-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D
3. Nature of conveyance: MO 7 -/-99		☑ Limited Partnership <u>Texas</u>	
■ Assignment		☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement		□ Other	
□ Other Execution Date: May 17, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 920,864	
	Additional numbers a	attached? ⊡Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Molly Buck Rich	ard		
Internal Address: Strasburger & Price, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Authorized to be cha	nged to deposit docount
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 4300		8. Deposit account number: 19-4547	
	tate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000195 920864 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Molly Buck Richard Wall Buck Richard June 30, 1999			e 30, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Old San Francisco Steak House Development Corporation, a Texas

corporation, having its principal office at 10300 Heritage, San Antonio, Texas 78216,

adopted and used marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, as follows:

Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

OLD SAN FRANCISCO

STEAK HOUSE 920,864 September 21, 1971

WHEREAS, Old San Francisco Steak House Development Corporation, a Texas

corporation, is the current owner of the above identified mark and registration;

WHEREAS, OSF, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, having its principal office at

10300 Heritage, San Antonio, Texas 78216, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said

registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Old San Francisco Steak House Development Corporation does

hereby assign unto the said OSF, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, all right, title, and

interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said mark and said registration thereof, together with the right to recover for

past infringements thereof.

Dated effective this 17th day of May, 1999.

OLD SAN FRANCISCO STEAK HOUSE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,

a Texas corporation

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1 day of 1999, by 1999, b

OF TEXAS

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name

Commission Expires: 10 -21-01

481015.2